Resolution of the Board of Directors

Resolution requesting a Contract Amendment

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article IX of the Contract between Central Michigan University and the Public School Academy Board which provides for amendments to the Contract; and

WHEREAS, Section 9.1 <u>Amendments</u> provides that the University Board and the Academy acknowledge that the operation and administration of a public school academy and the improvement of educational outcomes over time will require appropriate amendment of this Contract; and

WHEREAS, Section 9.2 <u>Process for Amendment Initiated by the Academy</u> provides that the Academy, by a majority vote of its Board of Directors may propose specific changes in the Contract or may propose a meeting to discuss potential revision of this Contract. The proposal will be made to the University Board through its designee; and

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Section 9.4 <u>Final Approval of Amendments</u>, amendments to the Contract take effect only after they have been approved by the Academy Board and the University Board or its designee; and

WHEREAS, this Boar academic		vote, has	determined	that the	Academy;	beginning	with	the
THEREFORE, BE IT F Michigan University Bo			•					ıtral
BE IT FURTHER RESONAL AND RESONAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF								
authorized to execute a behalf of the Public Sch	Contract Ame	ndment ef						
Date:			Board	President	/Vice Presid	lent Signatu	 ıre	
Secretary's Certification	1:				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
I certify that the fore	going resolution	n was dul	ly adopted b	by the A	cademy Bo	ard of Di	rectors	s of

at a properly noticed open meeting held on the day of _____, 20___, at which a quorum was present.

Board Secretary Signature